

Mat Suit no. 167/2025
CIS No: 167/2025 (CNR:- WBBB01-0014385-2025)

03
09.07.2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

A copy of resolution of Suri Bar Association dated 08.07.2025 is received by this court. It appears that Suri Bar Association adopted a resolution there by requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order in the cases fixed today for non taking step.

No step is taken by the parties.

None appears on behalf of both the parties.

Hence the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix- 18.11.2025 for appearance and reconciliation.

Addl. Dist. Judge
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri
(JO Code.WB00997)